

## Washoe County

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512

## Legislation Details

File #: TMP-2519 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 8/9/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 8/28/2018 Final action:

Title: Approve a Water Rights Deed to re-convey 6.06 acre-feet of water rights from Washoe County to

Scott Real Estate, LLC. Community Services. (Commission District 2.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BCC 08-28-18 - Staff Report, 2. BCC 08-28-18 - Scott Real Esatate, LLC - letter of request, 3. BCC

08-28-18 - Water Rights Deed - Scott Real Estate LLC

Date Ver. Action By Action Result